

April 27, 2016

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554

Re: Supplement to Application for Modification of Authority for Intelsat 701 Call Sign S2400; File No. SAT-MOD-20160425-00040

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Intelsat License LLC ("Intelsat"), at the request of the International Bureau staff, hereby supplements the above-referenced application. Specifically, Intelsat confirms that the requested extension is for the Intelsat 701 satellite to operate at the 29.5° W.L. orbital location using the frequencies set forth in its current authorization.¹ Intelsat has incorporated by reference the technical information previously provided regarding the operations of Intelsat 701, which are unchanged.²

Please direct any questions to the undersigned at (703) 559-7848.

Sincerely,

/s/ Susan H. Crandall

Susan H. Crandall Associate General Counsel Intelsat Corporation

cc: Stephen Duall Jay Whaley Cindy Spiers

² See id. at 1 and note 5.

¹ See Intelsat License LLC, Application to Modify Authorization for Intelsat 701 (S2400), File No. SAT-MOD-20160425-00040 at 1 and note 2 (filed Apr. 25, 2016).